					Board of Education I1 Union Street, #940 Dakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 De@ousd.org E-Mail ttp://www.ousd.org	
Carriend, California	Legislation Details					
File #:	23-0	0554 Version: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Sperling Center for Research and Innovation (SCRI) - Community Schools and Student Services Department		
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/28	3/2023	In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	4/12/2023		Final action:	4/26/2023		
Enactment date:	4/26	6/2023	Enactment #	23-0700		
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Sperling Center for Research and Innovation (SCRI), Westwood, MA, for the latter to conduct a comprehensive review, inventory, and analysis of all existing evaluation and data collection processes and practices across the entire OUSD summer learning initiative to identify the following: areas of common practice across partners, areas of best practice according to research and best practices in the field of summer learning, areas in need of improvement and/or enhancements, and gaps in current practices and processes, and related activities, as delineated in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of February 15, 2023 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$50,160.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 23-0554 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Sperling Center for Research and Innovation (SCRI) - Community Schools and Student Services Department					
Contact:	julie.mccalmont@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
4/26/2023	1	Board of Education	A	dopted on the General Consent Repo	rt Pass	
4/12/2023	1	Board of Education	Р	ostponed to a Date Certain		